## 501850813 03/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Steve Walterscheid | 03/07/2012     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Zing Toys, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 747    |
| City:           | Banks           |
| State/Country:  | OREGON          |
| Postal Code:    | 97106           |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13411951 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (215)321-4595

 Phone:
 215-321-6772

 Email:
 mail@uspatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZING-27

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric A. LaMorte

Total Attachments: 1

source=Zing27ApplicationAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0777 CH \$40 00 1341195

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  | Docket Number (Optional) Zing-27   |
|--|--|
| Whereas, I/We, Steve Walterscheid of Bend, OR  | hereafter  |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemental toy projectile launchers  |  |
| x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number 13 / 411,951  | arch 5, 2012   |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on  | , and  |
| Whereas, Zing Toys, Inc. of P.O. Box 747 Banks, OR 9710 to "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 747 Banks, OR 97106  | herein referred  |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of   | olicant(s), by these presents do sell, said invention in the United States ich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said est in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which |
| at   |  |
| State of Oregon County of \( \langle \ | (Signature)  |
| Before me personally appeared said <u>Atve</u> <u>CU2/#/</u>   | <u> </u>   |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed to deep of the day of 1/2/2/2/2, 20 1/2 SABAH BESS GOOD NOTARY PUBLIC CONTROL OF THE C | SESEES)<br>AL<br>HLMAN ()<br>PEGON ()  |
|  | 448344 (f) (Notary Public)<br>i. 14, 2014 (f)  |
| Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repr<br>forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.   | resentative(s) are required. Submit multiple   |
| * IT Total of forms are submitted  |  |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0778